March 2022 to March 2023 Hornsby &
LGAs from BOCSAR
04/08/2023

Offence Type

Domestic Assault - Hornsby
Domestic Assault - Ku-ring-gai
Non-Domestic Assault
Non-Domestic Assault
Assault police

Assault police

Homicide - Murder
Homicide - Murder
Attempted Murder
Attempted Murder
Robbery without a weapon
Robbery without a weapon
Robbery with a firearm
Robbery with a firearm

Robbery with a weapon not a firearm

Robbery with a weapon not a firearm
Sexual Assault

Sexual Assault

Sexual touching, sexual act & other
sexual offences

Sexual touching, sexual act & other
sexual offences

Break & Enter dwelling

Break & Enter dwelling

B&E non-dwelling

Count year

toJun
Trend 2022
stable 227
stable 116
stable 154
stable 58
not calculated 9
n.c. 9
n.c. 0
n.c. 0
n.c. 0
n.c. 0
n.c. 9
n.c. 5
n.c. 1
n.c. 0
n.c. 2
n.c. 1
stable 75
stable 46
stable 55
stable 34
stable 66
stable 138

Up 60% p.a. 35

Count
year to 2022 2023
Jun 2023 weekend weekend
225 91 89
129 52 48
193 51 72
79 22 27
18 6 4
8 2 4
2
0
0
0
8
5
1
0
4
2
54
46
61
36
102 22 37
106 51 31
56

adult age

(vs Juv)
150

1to4

1to4

1to4
1to4

1to4

62
60

15

13
17

adult age
153
76
63
22

1to4

12

14

22

37

43
14

Juv

1to4d

Juv



B&E non-dwelling
Receiving/handling stolen goods
Receiving/handling stolen goods
Motor vehicle theft

Motor vehicle theft

Steal from motor vehicle
Steal from motor vehicle
Steal from retail store

Steal from retail store

Steal from dwelling

Steal from dwelling

Steal from person

Steal from person

Fraud

Fraud

Other theft

Other theft

Malicious damage to property
Malicious damage to property
Escape custody

Escape custody

Breach AVO

Breach AVO

Breach bail conditions

Breach bail conditions

Fail to appear

Fail to appear

Resist/hinder officer
Resist/hinder officer

Other offences against justice
procedures

Other offences against justice
procedures

stable

stable

n.c.

up 23% pa
up 61.5% p.a.
up 6.7% p.a.
up 71.1% p.a.
stable

stable

stable

stable

n.c.

n.c.

down 11.4% pa

stable

up 29.7% p.a.
up 30.6% p.a.
stable

stable

n.c.

n.c.

stable

stable

stable

stable

n.c.

n.c.

stable

n.c.

n.c.

n.c.

35
55
13
39
47
128
142
218
30
117
98

597
455
91
36
346
202

86
57
282
76
18

36
12

14

48
52
14
63
40
219
144
295
32
105
93
14

529
477
118

47
349
188

99
44
214
60
22

32

17

11
14
44
41

19
19
73
46

1to4

7
7
10

1to4

18

13
7
10

1to4

1to4
51to4



Trespass

Trespass

Offensive conduct
Offensive conduct
Offensive language
Offensive language
Criminal intent

Criminal intent
Use/posess cocaine
Use/posess cocaine
Use/posess narcotics
Use/posess narcotics
Use/posess cannabis
Use/posess cannabis
Use/posess amphetamines
Use/posess amphetamines
Use/posess ecstacy
Use/posess ecstacy
Use/posess other drugs
Use/posess other drugs
Deal/traffic cocaine
Deal/traffic cocaine
Deal/traffic narcotics
Deal/traffic narcotics
Deal/traffic cannabis
Deal/traffic cannabis
Deal/traffic amphetamines
Deal/traffic amphetamines

Deal/traffic other drugs (zero figures for

ecstacy)

Deal/traffic other drugs
Cultivating cannabis
Cultivating cannabis

down 26.2% p.a.
stable
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
stable
stable
stable
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
stable
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.

n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.

84

48
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Importing drugs (zero figures for
manufacturing)

Importing drugs

Other drug offences

Other drug offences

Abduction & kidnapping
Abduction & kidnapping

Arson

Arson

Betting & gaming offences
Betting & gaming offences
Blackmail & extortion

Blackmail & extortion
Intimidation, stalking & harassment
Intimidation, stalking & harassment
Liquor offences

Liquor offences

Other offences against the person
Other offences against the person
Pornography offences
Pornography offences

Prohibited & regulated weapons
offences

Prohibited & regulated weapons
offences

Prostitution offences

Prostitution offences

n.c.
n.c.
stable
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
stable
stable
stable
stable
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.
n.c.

stable

stable

n.c.
n.c.
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