March 2022 to March 2023 Hornsby & Ku-ring-gai LGAs from BOCSAR 04/08/2023

04/08/2023									
		Count year							
	_	to Jun	year to	2022	2023	adult age			
Offence Type	Trend	2022	Jun 2023		weekend	(vs Juv)	adult age		Juv
Domestic Assault - Hornsby	stable	22							
Domestic Assault - Ku-ring-gai	stable	110					52 76		
Non-Domestic Assault	stable	154					60 63		
Non-Domestic Assault	stable	58	3 79	22	. 27	1	.7 22	2	
Assault police	not calculated	9	9 18	6	5 4		7 13	3	
Assault police	n.c.	9	9 8	2	. 4		5	7	
Homicide - Murder	n.c.) 2				0 1 to 4		
Homicide - Murder	n.c.) 0				0		
Attempted Murder	n.c.) 0				0	ס	
Attempted Murder	n.c.		0				0 (
Robbery without a weapon	n.c.	9	9 8				9 1 to 4		
Robbery without a weapon	n.c.	!	5 5				5 (
Robbery with a firearm	n.c.		1 1			1 to 4	()	
Robbery with a firearm	n.c.) (0 (
Robbery with a weapon not a firearm	n.c.	;	2 4			1 to 4	1 to 4		
Robbery with a weapon not a firearm	n.c.		1 2				0 (
Sexual Assault	stable	7:	5 54			1 to 4	12	2	
Sexual Assault	stable	40	5 46			1 to 4	14	1	
Sexual touching, sexual act & other									
sexual offences	stable	5!	5 61			1	.5 22	2	0
Sexual touching, sexual act & other									
sexual offences	stable	34	4 36			1 to 4		1 to 4	
Break & Enter dwelling	stable	60	5 102	22	. 37	1	.3 3	7	
Break & Enter dwelling	stable	138	3 106	51	. 31	1	.7 43	3	
B&E non-dwelling	Up 60% p.a.	3!	5 56				9 14	1	
=	•					•		•	

B&E non-dwelling	stable	35	48				6	18		
Receiving/handling stolen goods	stable	55	52							
Receiving/handling stolen goods	n.c.	13	14							
Motor vehicle theft	up 23% pa	39	63	11	19		7	13		
Motor vehicle theft	up 61.5% p.a.	47	40	14	19		7	7		
Steal from motor vehicle	up 6.7% p.a.	128	219	44	73	1	.0	10 1	to 4	1 to 4
Steal from motor vehicle	up 71.1% p.a.	142	144	41	46 1	to 4	1 to 4			5 1 to 4
Steal from retail store	stable	218	295							
Steal from retail store	stable	30	32							
Steal from dwelling	stable	117	105							
Steal from dwelling	stable	98	93							
Steal from person	n.c.	6	14							
Steal from person	n.c.	6	5							
Fraud	down 11.4% pa	597	529							
Fraud	stable	455	477							
Other theft	up 29.7% p.a.	91	118							
Other theft	up 30.6% p.a.	36	47							
Malicious damage to property	stable	346	349							
Malicious damage to property	stable	202	188							
Escape custody	n.c.	1	0							
Escape custody	n.c.	1	0							
Breach AVO	stable	86	99							
Breach AVO	stable	57	44							
Breach bail conditions	stable	282	214							
Breach bail conditions	stable	76	60							
Fail to appear	n.c.	18	22							
Fail to appear	n.c.	0	1							
Resist/hinder officer	stable	36	32							
Resist/hinder officer	n.c.	12	5							
Other offences against justice										
procedures	n.c.	14	17							
Other offences against justice										
procedures	n.c.	9	9							
								_		

Trespass	down 26.2% p.a.	84	62	1	1
Trespass	stable	48	54		
Offensive conduct	n.c.	15	17		
Offensive conduct	n.c.	7	9		
Offensive language	n.c.	15	14		
Offensive language	n.c.	3	5		
Criminal intent	n.c.	11	11		
Criminal intent	n.c.	6	13		
Jse/posess cocaine	n.c.	13	7		
Jse/posess cocaine	n.c.	1	5		
Jse/posess narcotics	n.c.	6	1		
Jse/posess narcotics	n.c.	0	0		
Jse/posess cannabis	stable	167	153		
Jse/posess cannabis	stable	70	56		
Jse/posess amphetamines	stable	29	36		
Jse/posess amphetamines	n.c.	10	8		
Jse/posess ecstacy	n.c.	2	3		
Jse/posess ecstacy	n.c.	2	0		
Jse/posess other drugs	stable	46	38		
Jse/posess other drugs	n.c.	24	10		
Deal/traffic cocaine	n.c.	2	1		
Deal/traffic cocaine	n.c.	0	0		
Deal/traffic narcotics	n.c.	0	0		
Deal/traffic narcotics	n.c.	1	0		
Deal/traffic cannabis	n.c.	2	9		
Deal/traffic cannabis	n.c.	1	1		
Deal/traffic amphetamines	n.c.	2	0		
Deal/traffic amphetamines	n.c.	0	0		
Deal/traffic other drugs (zero figur	es for				
ecstacy)	n.c.	1	1		
Deal/traffic other drugs	n.c.	2	0		
Cultivating cannabis	n.c.	3	4		
Cultivating cannabis	n.c.	1	3		

Importing drugs (zero figures for				
manufacturing)	n.c.	3	0	
Importing drugs	n.c.	0	0	
Other drug offences	stable	34	36	
Other drug offences	n.c.	16	16	
Abduction & kidnapping	n.c.	0	1	
Abduction & kidnapping	n.c.	1	4	
Arson	n.c.	15	9	
Arson	n.c.	8	3	
Betting & gaming offences	n.c.	1	0	
Betting & gaming offences	n.c.	0	0	
Blackmail & extortion	n.c.	2	7	
Blackmail & extortion	n.c.	1	6	
Intimidation, stalking & harassment	stable	294	294	
Intimidation, stalking & harassment	stable	169	161	
Liquor offences	stable	50	39	
Liquor offences	stable	50	37	
Other offences against the person	n.c.	13	8	
Other offences against the person	n.c.	9	9	
Pornography offences	n.c.	9	10	
Pornography offences	n.c.	4	5	
Prohibited & regulated weapons				
offences	stable	88	80	
Prohibited & regulated weapons				
offences	stable	37	25	
Prostitution offences	n.c.	1	0	
Prostitution offences	n.c.	0	0	